

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22928 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22928 of 2017**=====
MAHENDRAKUMAR SHANTILAL THAKAR & 26 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:****MR VK JOSHI(2329) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 18/02/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. V.K.Joshi, learned advocate for the petitioners, seeks time with the consent of the learned advocate for the respondent. At his request, stand over to **30th March, 2021.**

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

Lalji Desai