

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22928 of 2017**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22928 of 2017

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR SHANTILAL THAKAR & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VK JOSHI(2329) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 MR DM DEVNANI(5880) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 06/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

As prayed by Mr.D.M.Devnani, learned advocate appearing for the respondent-High Court, the matter is posted on **27.07.2026** to enable him to file a better affidavit in response to the writ petition.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH